## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 131-continued

MISCELLANEOUS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
				B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
ecisions C	Cancelled—continued									
4.02.000	Productssoap: Approved:	••	••	••	•••					
	Amerox OE2, OE10, OE20							113		
8.07.019	Braided fishingnot exceeding 40 lb							19		
4.22.028	Stainless steel conveyor belt Grade 12 R11							128		

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/105—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
8856 8937	34.02.000 34.02.000	Nonex 31 used in the manufacture of P.V.A. emulsion  Solumin FX85SD—a hydrophilic surfactant which is soluble in water, for incorporation into detergent products as a dispersing agent	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8
8941	34.02.000	Wettol NTI a wetting agent used in the formulation of wettable	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
8935	35.06.001	powders for crop protection Bondmaster Z-1748—a synthetic rubber resin glue, used for the bonding of polythene sheeting to itself in soil fumigation and mulching applications	Free	••	Free	
8917	40.14.049	Pump impellors, either of natural or heat resisting rubber	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8938	48.07.201	(neoprene) for water circulating pumps fitted to marine engines "Crezon"—a resin impregnated cardboard used as a facing agent on inferior plywood to improve its grading	Free	••	Free	
8916	58.05.019	10" wide polyethylene woven Dobby fabric	25%*		25%*	10.8
8927	84.19.059	Douglas wrapping machine used for the automatic wrapping of fish products in cartons by heat sealing	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
8875	84.22.028	Rex stainless steel flextop conveyor chain	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
8867	84.22.048	Atlas Copco pusher legs and feeds, for use with pneumatic rock drilling machines	Free	20 %* 15 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.1
8928	84.22.048	Longitudinal sludge collectors and sets of sludge cross collectors	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8553	84.24.009	Competition 2 furrow mould board ploughs	Free	Free	Free	10.3
8968	85.11.009	Drum heater for heating drums containing viscous or solidified substances	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8273	85.11.009	One only Funditor electrically heated remelting furnace model R.M.5-one ton (1000 kg) lead capacity	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 September 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1973.